
TENDER FORM FOR OTHER M:SCELLANEOuS
Annua:Tender Forthe Year 2014-2015

師
に

Description of Store A′U Qty Name of
Manufacturer Rate Amount

4 Toilet {;oap Famity Size Nos 200

2 Laundry Soap Large Size Nos 200

3 Phenyl Liquid (Concentrate). Bottle 150

4 Dust Bin Plastic Nos 20

5 Broom Hard Nos 150

6 Spray Oil (Mosquitoes). Bottle 100

7 Su‖ i Kg 40

8 Glass f,)r Water. Doz 5

9 Soda fc)r Washing. Kg 40

10 Bleaching Powder. Kg 50

Energy Saver 24W Nos 100

つ
‘ TH Circ e Lock Nos 50

＾
０ Tea Se: Set 5

14 Emerg€ ncy Light Nos 10

ｂ́ Stapler Nos 30

46 Key Boirrd for Computer Nos 20

17 Mouse br Computer Nos 20

18 ito Pen Shape Nos 100

19 Highlighter different colour Nos 100

20 Ba‖ Point Doz 10

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR′ SUPLIER:

NAME OF FIRM ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE N0 0FFICE



OFF:CE OF THE TOWN HEALTH OFFiCER GULSHAN‐ EJQBAL TOWN KARACHl
TENDER FORM FOR LOCAL PURCHASE OF CENERAL MEDICINES&ALLiED ITEMS

Annual Tender Forthe Year 2014-2015

S# DEScRIPTION OF STORE

Aluminiunr Hydroxide Magnesium
Trisilicate Simethicon in strip /
blister paok

Amoxicillin + Calvunated 325 mg in
bottle of 06 tablets.

Ascorbic /\cid 100mg in loose

Aspirin (Enteric Coated) 75mg in
strip / blisler pack

Atenolol 5omg in strip / blister pack

Ciprofloxecin 500m9 in strip / blister
pack

Diclofenao Sodium 50mg in strip /
blister par:k

Drotaveron 40mg in strip / blister
pack

Ferrous Sulphate in loose

Folic Acid smg in strip

Glibenclarnide smg in strip / blister
pack

lbuprofen 400m9 in strip / blister
pack

Levofloxalin 500m9 in strip / blister
pack

AfU  Quantity Man‖臓驚:rer'S

Tablet  30000

Rate Amount

Tablet  loooo

Tablet

Tablet

50000

30000

Tablet  10000

Tablet  10000

7 Co.trimaxlzole in strip / blister pack Tablet 50000

I Dexametf ason

ｎ
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１
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Tablet   30000

Tablet  50000

Tablet  20000

Tablet  30000

Tablet  50000

Tablet  10000

Tablet  60000

Tablet  10000

13

44

15



S#   DESCR:PT10N OF STORE

16 Mecobalnlin in str p′ blister pack

17 MttamCAdd250mghdHp/

18普譜場]謬
de10mg h"np′

19 ‖殴[]11よ li°
le 400mg in strip′

20 Multivitarr‖ n in loose

2 reh祠∞Omg nst¨ 嗣ヽo

2駆踏f「
Sm ar“Om¨nま /̈

8設ねmd 2m"n釧
"Ы
ヨ∝

AIU

Tablet

Tablet

Tablet

Tablet

Tablet

Tablet

Tablet

Tablet

^. Aluminiurr Hvdroxide Maonesiumza 
Trisilicate+simethicone liomlbotfle tiyrup

^- Amoxicillir '125mq/5ml in bottle of." 60rl - syrup

26 B.ComplEx 120m1 bottle Syrup

27 Calcium in 120 ml bottle Syrup

28 Cephradirre 250m9 / 5ml in bofrl" of Syrrp

29 Chlorophr)neramine 120m1 bottle Syrup

30 Co.trimaxozole 60ml bottle Syrup

31 Dimenhydrinate 60ml boftle Syrup

Quanity

5000

35000

5000

30000

30000

50000

8000

5000

500

Manufacturer's
Name

Rate Amount

５００
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500

2000

1000

500



S#   DES(〕 RIPT10N OF STORE A/U Quantity
Manufacturer's

Name
Rate Amount

32 1buprofen 90ml bOttle

33 Mefenam c Acid n 60 mlbotle

34 Metronidllzole 60ml botle

35 Multivitarr“ n120ml botle

36 Paracetaino1 60ml bottle

37 Salbutamo1 60ml bottle

39

40

42

Syrup 3000

38

41

Oxytetracyclline 'l00mg in loose

Doxycyclline 'l00mg in strip / blister
pack

Ampicilline + Cloxacilline 500m9 in
strip / blister pack

Amoxicillil 500m9 in strip / blister
pack

Cephradine 500m9 in strip / blister
pack

Syrup   1000

Syrup   500

Syrup    500

Syrup   4000

Syrup    500

Cap   20000

Cap    20000

Cap   5000

Cap  10000

Cap    5000

1n1   200

1ni     100

ln1    50

1n1    50

1ni     50

43 Cephradire 500m9

44 Dexamethasone 4mg / ml

46 Dextrose in water 5% Bott of '1000
'- ml

46 Dextrose in water 5% Bott of 500 ml

47 Dextrose Saline % Strength 500 ml



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Quan■ ty

50

300

100

200

100

50

50

200

50

50

200

300

2000

100

50

50

Manufacturer,s
Name Amount

S.# DESCRIPTION OF STORE

48 Dextrose Saline Bott of lOOO ml

49 Diclofanic Sodium 75mg 3ml

50 Dimenhydrinate S0mg / 1ml amp

5'l Drotaverine

52 Metronidezole lnfusion lOOml

Ea Sodium Chloride 0.9% Botfle of"" 5oomt

tu Sodium Chloride 0.9% Botfle of-' 1000 ml

55 Ranitidine 2ml

Ringer Lal■ ate solution Botle of

1000ml

Ringer La(■ate sOlutiOn BOllle of

500ml

Tetanus TDxid

Ⅵt Bl+B61B12in 3ml

ORS

Abso「bent CotOn wO01 400 gram

Cotton Bandage B P Type ll lo

cms4M

Cotton Bardage B P Type ll 15

Cms'4M

AIU

inl

lnl

lni

lnl

inl

inl

lnl

lnl

lni

lni

lnl

lnl

Sachet

Ro‖

Doz

Doz



S# DESCRIPTION OF STORE

Crepe Bandage 1O cms - 4.5M

Disposable Examination Gloves

Disposable Syringes 3cc Blister
Pack

Disposab e Syringes 5cc Blister
Pack

lA/ Drip Set

Paper Tape 2"

AIU Quan“ ty Manufacturer,s
Name Rate Amount

64

67

50

2000

3000

1000

200

Ro‖

Pk 10o

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

50

65

66

68

69

SIGNATURE()F CONTRACTORノ SUPLIER:

NAME OF FIRIV ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO OFFICE



B:DDING DAttA

Procu rinti Agency

Address

Name of Work

Bid Validity Period

Amount (,f Bld Security

Deadline lfSubmission

Performa tce Security

Language ofBid

Bidding P[ocedure

Advance [,ayment

Period of :ompletion

Liquidity camages

lnspectior Authority

Place of lnspection

Place of D,tlivery

Town Health Offlce r G ulsha n,e-tq bal Town, Karachi.

Town Health Officer Gulshan-elqbal Town, Karachi near
Babar Market Gulshan-e-tqbal, Karachi.

Procurement of Essential/General Medicines & Allied
Items and Other (Miscellaneous Articles).

90 Days

2% of Bid Price

2 % Yo ot the Conttact Value

English

Single Stage One Envelope procedure

No Advance Payment

30 Days

0.05% ofthe bid price per day after the period of
completion upto 10% maximum.

lnspection Committee

Store of Town Health Officer Gulshan-e-tqbal Town,
Karachi.

Store ofTown Health Officer Gulshan-e{qbal Town,
Karachi.



FORM OF CONTRACT

THlS COIITRACT Agreement (hereinafter called the ,,Agreement,,) made on the _ day of
2014 between Town Health Officer Gulshan-e-tqbal Town, Karachi, the ,,procuring Agency,,) ofl the one
part and M/5 (hereinafter called the "Contracto/') ofthe other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain Essential Drugs/Medicines & Allied ttems and
Other (Nliscellaneous Articles), by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the contractor for the
execution and comptetion ofsuch store.

NOW thir; agreement witnesses as follows:

1. ln this agreement words and expression shall have the meanings as are respectively assigned to
tlem in the conditions ofcontract hereinafter referred to.

2. The following documents attached herewith, be read and construed as part of this Agreement,
viz.

(a) The letter ofAcceptance
( )) Condition of Contract
(,:) Bid Data
(d) Specification

3. ln consideration of the payment to
hereinafter mentioned, the contractor
and supply and remedy defects therein

Annex-l
Annex-ll
Annex-lll

be made by the procurint atency to the contract as

hereby covenants with the procuring agency to execute
in conformity in all respects within the provision.

4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration ofthe execution
and supply of store as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as
nray payable under the provision of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by
t )e contract.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this contract agreement to be executive on the
day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

M/s__
(on beha f of Contractor)

Town Health Officer
Gulshan e lqbalTown, Ka rachi.

Signed ard Delivered in the presence of
Witness: 1

(Name, title and address)

Witness: 2

(Name, title and address)



INSTRUCTION TO BIDDER

1. The original bid shall be typed or written in indellble ink by the bidder or person duly authorized.The person or persons signingthe bid sha initiata pagei ofthe bid. itre name Ina aesignationof each person signing must be mentioned below the si;nature.

2 Tle bidder shafl drop their bids dury seared in the tender box in the office of the Town Hearth0flicer Gulshan-e-lqbal Town, Karachi, upto 05:OO pm.

3. The bid documents comprises the foflowing(as per rure,21, ofspp Rures2olo amended 2013).al lnstruction to Bidder Annex-l

Annex-ll
Annex-lll

b. Form of Bid
i) Proposal/Specification

c) Form ofContract
d) General/Special Conditions of Contract
e) Bid Evaluation Criteria

4. The tenders will be received back upto at 12:00 Noon and will be opened on thesame day at 01:00 pm in the presence of purchase committee and the bidders of theirarthorized representatives. ln case of holiday the bids shall be opened on next day at same
Utne.

5 9iJ::.:iy Amounting 2% of Bid price shoutd be in shape of pay order in favour of Town
H.alth Officer Gulshan-e-tqbal Town, Karachi issued by any sihedule eank of pakistan.

5. The bid security will be forfeited to the Government. if the bidder withdraws his bid after
opening and before the expiry of the bid validity period or fails to sign the contract if the bid is
ac:epted.

7. Conditional tender and tender without bid security shall not be considered.

8. Delivery time will be 30 days startint from the issuance of work orders/signing the contract.

9. GsT/lncome Tax Certificates must be accompanied with tender.

10 rh-' procuring atency may reject allor any bid at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid orproposal, subject to the relevant provision of Spp Rules, 2O1o (amended 2013). The payment
will be made subject to availability of funds for the Financlal year 2014_15.

11. Bics shall remain valjd for 90 days after the date of bid opening and same may be extended in
terms of Rule 38 (2) (3) (4) of SppRA Rutes.

12 lf .ny extension in the bid varidity period shourd be asked to extend the same. such extension
shzll be for not more than the period oforiginal bid validity.



い)

|り

Agree for extension of bid validity period shall also extend the validity of the bid security for
the extended period ofthe bid vatidity.

Agree to the procurin8 agency's request for extension of bid validity period shall not be
permitted to change the substances oftheir bids.

Do not agree to an extension of bid validity period shall be allowed to withdraw their bids
without forfeature oftheir bid security.

d) The bidder name , unit as well as bid amount and bid security shall be announced.

lids submitted late due to any reason what so ever, shall not be considered and returned
unopened to the bidder or his authorized representative.

-lhe 
bids shallbe quoted in pak Rupees.

TOWN HEALTH OFF:CER
GULSHAN‐ E IQBAL TOVVN′ KARACHI
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17
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hJo bidder shall be allowed to alter or modify his bid after the bids have been opened. However
t he procuring agency may seek and accept clarification to the bid that do not change substances
of the bids.

Any request for clarification in the bid, made by the procuring agency shall invariabty be in
\vriting. The response to such request shall also be in writing.

--he procuring agency may relect all bjds Or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a
bid or proposal. The procuring agency upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor
\vho submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposal, but is not
required tojustify those grounds.

⊆


